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ECOFIN Data Structure Definition Datastructure Name

GGO Dataset

UZ Country

_Z Counterpart area 

9 Scale = Billion

Q Frequency = Quarterly

Observation status

Descriptor INDICATOR 2019-Q1 2019-Q2 2019-Q3 2019-Q4 2020-Q1 2020-Q2 2020-Q3 2020-Q4 2021-Q1 2021-Q2 2021-Q3 2021-Q4 2022-Q1 2022-Q2 2022-Q3 2022-Q4 2023-Q1 2023-Q2 2023-Q3 2023-Q4 2024-Q1

Accounts

Total revenue UZB_GG_ATR_XDC 31,689.0 35,239.0 38,338.0 41,265.0 36,500.0 35,201.0 42,382.0 45,963.0 42,587.0 52,064.0 50,284.8 59,558.0 56856 69274 74443 90976 66322 87517 76538 90699 73729

Direct taxes UZB_GG_ADT_XDC 5,812.0 8,056.0 7,417.0 10,391.0 10,304.0 9,436.0 11,645.0 13,822.0 13,011.0 15,355.0 15,245.9 15,318.0 15140 15988 18328 14992 16700 16882 17959 21562 18036

  Enterprise profit tax UZB_GG_ADTEPT_XDC 2388.00 4372.00 3882.00 5719.00 6309.00 5,522.0 7,611.0 9,270.0 8,532.0 10,090.0 10,200.9 9,540.0 9281 9326 11528 7515 9,521.2 8,563.3 10,171.4 12,523.0 9,696.9

  Gross income tax-trade and catering enterprises UZB_GG_AGITACE_XDC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

  Unified tax for small enterprises with simplified taxation UZB_GG_AUTFSEWST_XDC 693.00 244.00 236.00 816.00 345.00 285.0 352.0 372.0 479.0 453.0 340.2 377.0 622 624 652 613 556.4 579.4 596.8 674.8 594.3

  Individual income tax UZB_GG_AIIT_XDC 2553.00 3270.00 3133.00 3711.00 3650.00 3,629.0 3,682.0 4,180.0 4,000.0 4,812.0 4,704.8 5,401.0 5237 6038 6147 6863 6,622.4 7,739.6 7,191.3 8,364.1 7,744.9

  Individual income tax for self-employed UZB_GG_AIITFS_XDC 178.00 170.00 166.00 145.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Indirect taxes UZB_GG_AIT_XDC 10,593.0 11,466.0 11,679.0 12,688.0 10,957.0 10,554.0 11,602.0 13,315.0 12,267.0 13,142.0 14,673.1 16,208.0 16312 18525 18260 18293 18425 18477 20547 25878 18193

  Value added tax UZB_GG_AVAT_XDC 7,663.0 8,695.0 8,784.0 8,667.0 7,165.0 7,167.0 7,987.0 8,858.0 8,120.0 8,697.0 10,263.2 11,359.0 11795 13929 13410 13055 13,218.3 12,626.5 14,009.6 18,030.9 12,267.0

  Excises UZB_GG_AITEX_XDC 2,420.0 2,311.0 2,339.0 3,244.0 3,169.0 2,640.0 2,779.0 3,109.0 3,182.0 3,123.0 3,225.1 3,556.0 3440 3105 3302 3608 3,486.1 3,514.7 3,906.8 4,926.7 3,729.8

  Custom duties paid by legal entities UZB_GG_ACDPBLE_XDC 510.0 460.0 556.0 777.0 623.0 747.0 836.0 1,348.0 965.0 1,322.0 1,184.7 1,293.0 1077 1490 1548 1630 1,720.6 2,335.3 2,630.3 2,920.0 2,196.2

  Custom duties paid by individuals UZB_GG_ACDPBI_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

  Petrol consumption tax UZB_GG_APCT_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Property and resource taxes UZB_GG_APART_XDC 4,458.0 4,698.0 5,045.0 5,479.0 5,071.0 4,624.0 5,581.0 5,981.0 5,718.0 5,588.0 5,796.2 5,935.0 5956 6243 5769 5945 6491 6566 6777 8245 8072

Property tax UZB_GG_APT_XDC 620.0 582.0 552.0 606.0 485.0 406.0 521.0 562.0 661.0 577.0 671.6 548.0 943 1027 937 1108 1,316.2 1,246.2 1,121.4 1,413.9 1,718.0

Land tax UZB_GG_ALT_XDC 485.0 582.0 604.0 641.0 612.0 481.0 546.0 748.0 826.0 954.0 1,045.6 1,257.0 1114 1437 1330 1425 1,425.1 1,641.3 1,608.3 2,215.4 1,853.4

Mining tax UZB_GG_AMT_XDC 3,273.0 3,452.0 3,814.0 4,154.0 3,886.0 3,666.0 4,422.0 4,443.0 4,040.0 3,930.0 3,941.2 3,901.0 3720 3635 3345 3188 3,543.8 3,532.8 3,883.6 4,340.1 4,261.5

Water use tax UZB_GG_AWUT_XDC 80.0 82.0 75.0 78.0 88.0 71.0 92.0 228.0 191.0 127.0 137.7 229.0 179 144 157 224 205.8 145.8 164.0 275.8 239.5

Ecological tax UZB_GG_AET_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Excess profits tax UZB_GG_AEPT_XDC 90 0 12 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Social Infrastructure development UZB_GG_ASID_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other taxes and non-tax revenues UZB_GG_AOTANR_XDC 2104 3384 4295 4331 2049 5,032.0 7,601.0 5,228.0 2,953.0 8,827.0 3,122.0 11,640.0 4508 9909 12172 15524 5,672.6 11,532.5 11,419.4 12,631.8 6,009.8

Extrabudgetary Fund UZB_GG_AEXBF_XDC 7,001.0 5,764.0 5,749.0 6,415.0 6,446.0 4,627.0 4,590.0 5,484.0 5,963.0 7,459.0 9,235.2 7,984.0 7878 9423 10682 11913 10827 14948 10151 13132 11757

Pension Fund UZB_GG_AEXFPF_XDC 6,945.0 5,646.0 5,672.0 6,075.0 6,327.0 4,522.0 4,418.0 5,325.0 5,786.0 6,778.0 6,376.7 7,628.0 7571 8242 8285 9082 9,305.3 10,630.0 9,030.1 10,840.0 10,930.3

Education/School Fund UZB_GG_AEFESF_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Employment Fund UZB_GG_AEFEF_XDC 122 33.0 32.0 45.0 46.0 32.0 17.0 50.0 52.0 104.0 12.5 90.0 37 3 11 32 11.6 6.2 17.6 119.7 48.1

Road Fund UZB_GG_AEFRF_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Privatization Fund UZB_GG_AEFPF_XDC 56.0 85.0 45.0 295.0 73.0 73.0 155.0 109.0 125.0 577.0 2,845.9 266.0 270 1178 2386 2798 1,510.5 4,312.0 1,103.3 2,172.2 779.0

Melioration Fund UZB_GG_AEFMF_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

High school development fund UZB_GG_AEFHSDF_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other Extrabudgetary Funds UZB_GG_AOEF_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 435.0 191.0 444.0 883.0 447.0 528.0 555.0 749.0 510 746 836 754 581.9 1,073.8 794.6 914.5 1,298.0

FRD UZB_GG_AFRD_XDC 1631 1871 4141 1954 1238 737.0 919.0 1,250.0 2,228.0 1,165.0 1,657.4 1,724.0 1735 2706 2054 2120 2,233.5 2,523.9 3,614.6 2,950.2 3,348.4

Off-budget accounts of budgetary organizations 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4817 5734 6343 21435 5,391.0 15,514.0 5,275.3 5,386.1 7,014.2

Total expenditure UZB_GG_ATE_XDC 33,706.0 45,789.0 39,116.0 41,452.0 35,509.0 45,085.0 46,320.0 50,156.0 42,873.0 60,870.0 60,995.9 72,921.0 57556 79502 78825 105186 80278 100517 94971 103453 98216

Social UZB_GG_ATES_XDC 13049 16872 15837 17564 14352 16,555.0 14,845.0 18,001.0 15,855.0 20,822.0 19,311.4 24,261.0 22795 29876 27843 32660 24986.2 30523.7 27138.2 32513.6 28646.9

  Education UZB_GG_ASE_XDC 6834 9535 7824 9343 7783 8,597.0 5,214.0 8,298.0 8,117.0 10,914.0 8,292.5 12,133.0 10089 13296 9795 14543 12491 17022 11957 17592 15236

  Health UZB_GG_ASH_XDC 2799 3832 3938 4409 3669 4,402.0 5,527.0 5,758.0 4,211.0 5,662.0 6,636.8 6,807.0 5557 5677 6835 7919 5973 7200 7229 7413 6946

  Culture and sport UZB_GG_ASCAS_XDC 341 541 757 778 518 398.0 438.0 676.0 633.0 872.0 957.1 1,147.0 683 1005 1179 1422 951 1328 1490 1545 1176

  Science UZB_GG_ASSS_XDC 79 136 203 245 150 171.0 198.0 305.0 127.0 228.0 266.1 460.0 409 290 692 56 238 266 268 332 291

  Social security UZB_GG_ASS_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

 House construction in rural area UZB_GG_ASHCIRA_XDC 1183 938 967 1037 476 874.0 327.0 261.0 175.0 69.0 78.9 275.0 181 234 252 343 147 215 405 333 262

   Social safety net UZB_GG_ASSN_XDC 1690 1049 2514 1597 1503 1,684.0 2,755.0 2,249.0 2,431.0 2,720.0 2,583.6 3,146.0 3297 6129 4617 4685 4443 4242 4349 3983 4183

Public utility subsidy UZB_GG_PUS_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Family with children and low income family allowances UZB_GG_AFWCALIFA_XDC 1129 1132 1190 1289 569 731.0 964.0 984.0 1,174.0 1,335.0 1,776.7 1,167.0 2213 2297 3736 3195 3036 3045 3080 3130 2,463

Others UZB_GG_SSNOTH_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

    Family allowances UZB_GG_SSNOTHFA_CUM_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

    Low income family allowances UZB_GG_LIFA_CUM_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Funds and grants to develop NGO and civil society insituties UZB_GG_AFAGTDNACSI_XDC 1 13 9 15 0 16.0 12.0 19.0 1.0 22.0 33.9 39.0 1 52 28 22 63.3 77.2 91.8 94.4 428.7

Economy UZB_GG_AE_XDC 3248 4744 5915 4579 2625 6,142.0 3,659.0 3,138.0 2,675.0 4,920.0 5,489.0 7,729.0 4469 5075 4028 8647 10374.3 7113.2 8361.3 10962.8 11900.5

Centralized Investment UZB_GG_ACI_XDC 1364 1753 2148 1782 1920 4,059.0 5,823.0 7,083.0 2,840.0 8,185.0 10,662.4 8,213.0 2040 6878 8314 10574 2624.0 8589.2 8864.6 7026.9 3454.1

new fund UZB_GG_NF_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

State authority and administration UZB_GG_ASAAA_XDC 1071 1235 1408 1601 1782 1,568.0 2,426.0 2,022.0 1,695.0 2,181.0 2,429.4 3,024.0 2539 2733 3081 3364 3309.9 3850.2 3767.9 4985.9 3841.9

Self-governing bodies UZB_GG_ASB_XDC 163 173 175 190 183 202.0 213.0 219.0 218.0 255.0 260.4 304.0 270 269 304 295 181.5 188.7 189.1 201.6 0.0

Mining expenditure UZB_GG_AME_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other UZB_GG_AOTHER_XDC 5175 6265 5651 5788 6003 5,479.0 6,200.0 8,398.0 8,485.0 7,223.0 8,184.4 10,326.0 7443 8759 6928 9906 13114.3 11769.9 14367.7 15088.6 15333.7

Special purpose expenditure UZB_GG_ASPE_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Extrabudgetary Funds UZB_GG_AEXBF_D_XDC 6,384.0 6,425.0 6,945.0 7,159.0 7,558.0 8,018.0 8,449.0 8,813.0 8,610.0 9,153.0 9,974.9 10,452.0 10345 11943 15266 14462 12798 14435 14224 14948 15807

Pension Fund UZB_GG_AEXFPF_D_XDC 6,136.0 6,300.0 6,770.0 7,036.0 7,386.0 7,847.0 8,131.0 8,442.0 8,450.0 8,611.0 9,545.3 9,999.0 10095 11185 11778 11870 12420 13438 13594 14137 14927

Education/School Fund UZB_GG_AEFESF_D_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Employment Fund UZB_GG_AEFEF_D_XDC 165.0 107.0 129.0 27.0 60.0 146.0 134.0 210.0 111.0 150.0 173.4 161.0 122 66 135 188 59 109 104 207 99

Road Fund UZB_GG_AEFRF_D_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Privatization Fund UZB_GG_AEFPF_D_XDC 83.0 18.0 46.0 96.0 112.0 25.0 184.0 161.0 49.0 392.0 256.2 292.0 128 691 3353 2405 319 888 526 604 781

Melioration Fund UZB_GG_AEFMF_D_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

High school development fund UZB_GG_AEFHSDF_D_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other Extrabudgetary Funds UZB_GG_AOEF_D_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 437 845.0 952.0 1,077.0 574.0 593.0 613.0 1,312.0 2326 5296 6544 4647 3304 4419 4623 4860 3300

FRD UZB_GG_AFRD_D_XDC 3251 8309 1028 2774 649 2,201.0 3,741.0 1,386.0 1,920.0 7,516.0 4,037.1 7,261.0 1485 2248 2080 1585 4453 3458 4612 3866 6796

Off-budget accounts of budgetary organizations 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3841 6373 4408 19023 3827 13135 6192 7345 7136

Expenditures financed by external debt UZB_GG_EFEXD_CUM_XDC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 895.0 2,109.0 1,675.1 2,886.0 753 3743 23 1214 1242 2958 2540 1560 1571

Balance UZB_GG_ABAL_XDC -2,017.0 -10,550.0 -778.0 -187.0 991.0 -9,884.0 -3,938.0 -4,193.0 -1,181.0 -10,915.0 -12,386.3 -16,249.0 -1453 -13971 -4405 -15424 -13955 -13000 -18433 -12754 -24486


